The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



By-Law 2024-002

Being a By-Law to Accept a Tender from Kurtis Smith Excavating Inc. for the Construction of the East Ridge Business Park Phase 3A Expansion in the Town of Walkerton.

Whereas the Council for the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton Council deems it expedient to accept a tender from Kurtis Smith Excavating Inc. for the construction of the East Ridge Business Park Phase 3A Expansion in the Town of Walkerton within the Municipality of Brockton;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton enacts as follows;

- 1.0 That the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton hereby accepts the tender from Kurtis Smith Excavating Inc. in the amount of \$1,670,800.00 plus H.S.T. for the construction of the East Ridge Business Park Phase 3A expansion in the Town of Walkerton.
- 2.0 That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign on behalf of the Council for The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton, any contracts and other documents required to authorize such purchase to proceed, and to affix the corporate seal of the Municipality of Brockton.
- 3.0 This By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon final passage.
- 4.0 This By-Law may be cited as the "East Ridge Business Park Expansion Phase 3A Tender Acceptance By-Law".

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 23rd day of January, 2024.

Mayor – Chris Peabody	Director of Legislative and Legal Services (Clerk)
	– Fiona Hamilton